

Contact: Alex Sanchez / Ivy Berres May 10, 2021

NOTICE UNM Hospital Board of Trustees Quality and Safety Committee

The University of New Mexico Hospital Board of Trustees Quality and Safety Committee will meet at 9:30 AM on Friday, May 21, 2021 via a Zoom Conference Call:

https://hsc-unm.zoom.us/j/93540216983

15-1H NMSA 1978, Comp.,

as amended, upon the completion of the normal portion of the meeting for purposes of discussing strategic planning, litigation, and personnel issues.

meeting of the UNM Hospitals Quality and Safety Committee should contact the Office of Public Affairs, 272-3322, at least one week prior to the meeting. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats by the Office of Public Affairs.



Kate Becker Chief Executive Officer UNM Hospital

505.272-2111 | UNM Hospital | 2211 Lomas Blvd. NE | Albuquerque, NM 87106